This Owner's Manual is provided and hosted by Appliance Factory Parts.
CARRIER 52CEB515331AA
Owner's Manual
Shop genuine replacement parts for CARRIER
52CEB515331AA
Find Your CARRIER Air Conditioner Parts - Select From 323 Models
-------- Manual continues below --------

52S-60SI GRILLE-ALU-CLEAR Aluminum Architectural Exterior Grille, Clear Finish
GRILLE-ALU-WHITE Aluminum Architectural Exterior Grille, White
GRILLE-ALU-BRONZ Aluminum Architectural Exterior Grille, Light Bronze
GRILLE-ALU-MBRNZ Aluminum Architectural Exterior Grille, Medium Bronze
GRILLE-ALU-BROWN Aluminum Architectural Exterior Grille, Brown (Dark Bronze)
GRILLE-ALU-BEIGE Aluminum Architectural Exterior Grille, Beige
GRILLE-ALU-ALPIN Aluminum Architectural Exterior Grille, Alpine (matches Carrier Wall Sleeve)
GRILLE-ALU-PEACH Aluminum Architectural Exterior Grille, Peach
GRILLE-ALU-MELON Aluminum Architectural Exterior Grille, Melon
GRILLE-ALU-LGREY Aluminum Architectural Exterior Grille, Light Grey
GRILLE-ALU-SGREY Aluminum Architectural Exterior Grille, Slate Gray
GRILLE-ALU-RDBRK Aluminum Architectural Exterior Grille, Red Brick
GRILLE-ALU-BLUE Aluminum Architectural Exterior Grille, Blue
GRILLE-ALU-GREEN Aluminum Architectural Exterior Grille, Green
Subbase 52C,P-1SI SUBBASE-NON-ELEC Non-electrical Subbase
52C,P-2SI SUBBASE-230V-15A Electrical subbase with factory-installed 208/230V, 15 amp receptacle
SUBBASE-230V-20A Electrical subbase with factory-installed 208/230V, 20 amp receptacle
SUBBASE-230V-30A Electrical subbase with factory-installed 208/230V, 30 amp receptacle
SUBBASE-265V-15A Electrical subbase with factory-installed 265V, 15 amp receptacle
SUBBASE-265V-20A Electrical subbase with factory-installed 265V, 20 amp receptacle
SUBBASE-265V-30A Electrical subbase with factory-installed 265V, 30 amp receptacle
52C,P-3SI SUBBASE-HARDWIRE Electrical subbase with factory-installed hardwire kit (230/208V and 265V)
Subbase
Field-Installed
Kits
52C,P-8SI SUBBASE-HW-KIT Subbase Hardwire Kit, to make a non-electrical subbase, hardwired in the field
(230/208V and 265V)
52C,P-6SI RECEPT-230V-15A Subbase 208/230V, 15 amp Receptacle Kit, to add a receptacle to a non-electrical
subbase in the field
RECEPT-230V-20A Subbase 208/230V, 20 amp Receptacle Kit, to add a receptacle to a non-electrical
subbase in the field
RECEPT-230V-30A Subbase 208/230V, 30 amp Receptacle Kit, to add a receptacle to a non-electrical
subbase in the field
RECEPT-265V-15A Subbase 265V, 15 amp Receptacle Kit, to add a receptacle to a non-electrical
subbase in the field
RECEPT-265V-20A Subbase 265V, 20 amp Receptacle Kit, to add a receptacle to a non-electrical
subbase in the field
RECEPT-265V-30A Subbase 265V, 30 amp Receptacle Kit, to add a receptacle to a non-electrical
subbase in the field
52C,P-4SI SUBBASE-SWITCH Field-Installable Switch kit for an electrical subbase
52C,P-5SI SUBBASE-FUSE-15A Field-Installed Fuse Kit (15 amp) for electrical subbase
SUBBASE-FUSE-20A Field-Installed Fuse Kit (20 amp) for electrical subbase
SUBBASE-FUSE-30A Field-Installed Fuse Kit (30 amp) for electrical subbase
Electrical
Connections
52C,P-11SI HARDWIRE-KIT-1PK Permanent power connection to the unit (includes 36" of flexible conduit and unit-mounted
connector, 230/208V and 265V) 1 per pack